

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO.32 OF 2024

ROMEO DCOSTA ... APPELLANT
Versus
REMY PINTO AND 20 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Ld. Adv. M. Jalmi for the appellant present.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Adv. M. Jalmi for the appellant present and files application to mark respondent no. 8,9,20 & 21(a) as deceased. Section Officer(Judicial) to verify bailiff report stated in para 2 of the application dated 08.01.2026 and report back.

Dated: 8th January, 2026

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*